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category:

Girls U11

group:

birth start body S n a t c h C l e a n & J e r k Total Sinclair Place

year Nr. weight result Pl. result Pl. points

1 Doris SCHOBER LCH 2011 X363 43,60 13,0 15,0 17,0 17,0 17,0 19,0 x 20,0 20,0 37,0 63,49 3

2 Laura HENTZE SAA 2012 X321 29,20 12,0 13,0 14,0 14,0 17,0 19,0 20,0 20,0 34,0 86,89 2

3 Marlene WALDMÜLLER LAL 2012 X343 38,10 18,0 20,0 22,0 22,0 23,0 25,0 27,0 27,0 49,0 94,97 1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Speaker:

Secretary:

begin: 11:00

Lochen am See / Ing. Peter Schnabl hall end: 12:15 1

Nr. Name Team
1. 2. 3. 1.

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 date: 17th june 22

2. 3.

Chief Referee: Referee: Referee: Rudolf KOBLER

Partick MAYR Christine SCHÄFFER Harald RESCH Matthias KAINZNER

Sinclair 2017-2022 http://www.usv-lochen.at/gewichtheben/ Austrian Federation: www.gewichtheben.net



category:

Boys-U11

group:

birth start body S n a t c h C l e a n & J e r k Total Sinclair Place

year Nr. weight Result Pl. Result Pl. points

1 Johannes KLUGE LVT 2011 X290 51,15 26,0 x 26,0 29,0 29,0 35,0 38,0 40,0 40,0 69,0 113,26 1

2 John Otto GRIMM SAA 2011 X320 60,00 29,0 31,0 33,0 33,0 39,0 42,0 45,0 x 42,0 75,0 109,26 2

  

  

out of competition   

1 Liam FEIX LVT 2013 X370 25,95 12,0 14,0 16,0 16,0 19,0 21,0 23,0 23,0 39,0 100,43

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Speaker:

Secretary:

begin: 11:00

Lochen am See / Ing. Peter Schnabl hall end: 12:15 1

Nr. Name Team
1. 2. 3. 1.

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 date: 17th june 22

2. 3.

Chief Referee: Referee: Referee: Rudolf KOBLER

Partick MAYR Christine SCHÄFFER Harald RESCH Matthias KAINZNER

Sinclair 2017-2022 http://www.usv-lochen.at/gewichtheben/ Austrian Federation: www.gewichtheben.net



category:

Boys-U13

group:

birth start body S n a t c h C l e a n & J e r k Total Sinclair Place

year Nr. weight Result Pl. Result Pl. points

group light:   

1 Jason Elias MÜLLER SAA 2009 X322 48,25 29,0 31,0 32,0 32,0 38,0 39,0 40,0 40,0 72,0 124,00 2

2 Jonas LEIKERMOSER LCH 2010 X361 32,50 15,0 17,0 19,0 19,0 17,0 20,0 x 20,0 20,0 39,0 98,73 5

3 Felix SCHOBER LCH 2009 X364 42,00 13,0 15,0 x 15,0 15,0 16,0 18,0 20,0 20,0 35,0 68,25 7

4 Ive BRÄUNING LVT 2009 X297 46,85 46,0 49,0 52,0 52,0 60,0 64,0 68,0 68,0 120,0 211,92 1

5 Sebastian LINKO SSV 2010 X336 35,10 18,0 20,0 22,0 22,0 26,0 x 26,0 30,0 30,0 52,0 121,17 3

6 Paul BAUMANN ÖBL 2009 X326 53,20 28,0 31,0 32,0 32,0 38,0 x 38,0 42,0 42,0 74,0 117,84 4

7 Louis MEYER SAA 2010 X324 50,90 20,0 22,0 24,0 x 22,0 28,0 30,0 32,0 32,0 54,0 89,06 6

  

group heavy:   

1 Dustin BRUNNER POL 2009 X365 68,50 39,0 x 39,0 42,0 x 39,0 48,0 52,0 55,0 55,0 94,0 125,51 4

2 Maximilian DENK LCH 2010 X371 78,15 15,0 17,0 20,0 20,0 18,0 21,0 24,0 24,0 44,0 54,47 6

3 Henry MESSING LVT 2009 X288 68,10 40,0 43,0 45,0 45,0 53,0 56,0 58,0 58,0 103,0 138,02 3

4 William KÜHNHOLD LVT 2009 X292 62,85 42,0 45,0 47,0 47,0 55,0 58,0 60,0 60,0 107,0 150,91 2

5 Melvin MÜHLBACH LVT 2009 X289 56,20 43,0 46,0 48,0 48,0 60,0 64,0 66,0 66,0 114,0 174,11 1

6 Elias DANEK SSV 2009 X337 59,50 30,0 33,0 36,0 36,0 40,0 43,0 46,0 46,0 82,0 120,16 5

  

  

Speaker:

Secretary:

begin: 13:00

Lochen am See / Ing. Peter Schnabl hall end: 14:55 2

Nr. Name Team
1. 2. 3. 1.

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 date: 17th june 22

2. 3.

Chief Referee: Referee: Referee: Johann KLAMPFER

Manfred HUBER Robert FRIEDL Benjamin PAUL Matthias KAINZNER

Sinclair 2017-2022 http://www.usv-lochen.at/gewichtheben/ Austrian Federation: www.gewichtheben.net



category:

Girls U13/U15

group:

birth start body S n a t c h C l e a n & J e r k Total Sinclair Place

year Nr. weight result Pl. result Pl. points

group Girls U13:   

1 Barbara VOGGENBERGER LCH 2010 X362 55,65 17,0 19,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 x 20,0 25,0 25,0 45,0 63,88 6

2 Juliane MADEREGGER LCH 2009 X360 37,00 23,0 25,0 27,0 27,0 30,0 33,0 35,0 35,0 62,0 123,59 2

3 Lea AßMUS LVT 2009 X296 67,60 31,0 33,0 x 33,0 x 31,0 40,0 43,0 x 43,0 43,0 74,0 93,08 5

4 Kheda DUDORKHANOVA LVT 2010 X302 53,85 26,0 29,0 30,0 x 29,0 33,0 x 33,0 38,0 38,0 67,0 97,33 4

5 Marie GRUNDNER ÖBL 2010 X325 44,80 21,0 23,0 25,0 25,0 29,0 33,0 35,0 35,0 60,0 100,61 3

6 Nele HEINZMANN LVT 2009 X303 57,50 39,0 42,0 44,0 x 42,0 50,0 54,0 x 54,0 x 50,0 92,0 127,81 1

  

group Girls U15:   

1 Phoebe FEIX LVT 2008 X295 46,90 30,0 32,0 34,0 34,0 40,0 43,0 46,0 46,0 80,0 129,18 3

2 Anna DENK LCH 2007 X372 69,10 20,0 24,0 x 24,0 x 20,0 25,0 x 26,0 30,0 30,0 50,0 62,13 9

3 Leona GRUNDNER ÖBL 2008 X328 63,50 36,0 39,0 40,0 x 39,0 48,0 51,0 52,0 x 51,0 90,0 117,39 5

4 Mia DIETRICH SAA 2008 X319 82,60 42,0 44,0 45,0 45,0 52,0 x 52,0 55,0 x 52,0 97,0 110,59 6

5 Grace MORRIS WWA 2007 X276 93,15 52,0 55,0 58,0 58,0 70,0 75,0 80,0 80,0 138,0 150,25 1

6 Helena MADEREGGER LCH 2007 X359 57,55 36,0 x 36,0 40,0 40,0 47,0 50,0 54,0 x 50,0 90,0 124,88 4

7 Jasmin PETSCHER VÖD 2008 X345 43,65 31,0 33,0 34,0 34,0 42,0 45,0 x 45,0 45,0 79,0 135,29 2

8 Isabella PRETSCHERER ÖBL 2007 X327 61,55 30,0 x 30,0 33,0 33,0 36,0 38,0 40,0 x 38,0 71,0 94,34 8

9 Lucy JOBS LVT 2008 X305 51,25 30,0 34,0 x 34,0 34,0 33,0 36,0 38,0 38,0 72,0 108,44 7

  

  

Speaker:

Secretary:

begin: 15:30

Lochen am See / Ing. Peter Schnabl hall end: 17:30 3

Nr. Name Team
1. 2. 3. 1.

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 date: 17th june 22

2. 3.

Chief Referee: Referee: Referee: Johann KLAMPFER

Christine SCHÄFFER Patrick MAYR Harald RESCH Matthias KAINZNER

Sinclair 2017-2022 http://www.usv-lochen.at/gewichtheben/ Austrian Federation: www.gewichtheben.net



category:

Girls U17/20/23

group:

birth start body S n a t c h C l e a n & J e r k Total Sinclair Place

year Nr. weight result Pl. result Pl. points

group Girls U17:   

1 Millie LERWILL WWA 2005 X277 55,20 48,0 x 48,0 52,0 52,0 62,0 66,0 70,0 x 66,0 118,0 168,56 2

2 Sophia STIEG ÖBL 2005 X329 59,45 55,0 58,0 x 58,0 58,0 66,0 70,0 75,0 x 70,0 128,0 173,88 1

  

  

group Girls U20:   

1 Marie Sophie BREITSCHUH LVT 2003 X306 51,05 40,0 43,0 46,0 46,0 50,0 53,0 56,0 56,0 102,0 154,07 3

2 Jessica STAUCEANU LCH 2004 X358 66,00 52,0 55,0 x 55,0 55,0 68,0 71,0 x 73,0 x 68,0 123,0 156,84 2

3 Lena RAIDEL LCH 2004 X357 64,55 69,0 73,0 76,0 76,0 86,0 91,0 93,0 x 91,0 167,0 215,61 1

  

  

group Girls U23:   

1 Molly GREENWOOD WWA 2001 X278 66,45 69,0 x 69,0 73,0 73,0 83,0 86,0 91,0 91,0 164,0 208,21 1

2 Dany HAUPT SAA 1999 X316 84,50 63,0 68,0 72,0 x 68,0 82,0 86,0 90,0 90,0 158,0 178,45 2

  

  

  

  

  

  

Speaker:

Secretary:

begin: 18:00

Lochen am See / Ing. Peter Schnabl hall end: 19:30 4

Nr. Name Team
1. 2. 3. 1.

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 date: 17th june 22

2. 3.

Chief Referee: Referee: Referee: Conny HÖGG

Benjamin PAUL Robert FRIEDL Manfred HUBER Matthias Kainzner

Sinclair 2017-2022 http://www.usv-lochen.at/gewichtheben/ Austrian Federation: www.gewichtheben.net



category:

Boys-U15

group:

birth start body S n a t c h C l e a n & J e r k Total Sinclair Place

year Nr. weight Result Pl. Result Pl. points

1 Aaron WITTER LVT 2007 X298 54,35 43,0 47,0 50,0 x 47,0 52,0 56,0 60,0 60,0 107,0 167,47 5

2 Paul KLUGE LVT 2007 X291 50,65 38,0 41,0 43,0 43,0 52,0 56,0 60,0 60,0 103,0 170,43 4

3 Dorian VAUCHER TSU 2007 X369 46,70 33,0 36,0 38,0 38,0 42,0 46,0 50,0 50,0 88,0 155,99 6

4 Marc PFEIFFER LVT 2007 X309 65,60 80,0 84,0 88,0 x 84,0 102,0 106,0 113,0 x 106,0 190,0 260,68 1

5 Nils GÜRTH LVT 2007 X308 68,60 68,0 73,0 77,0 77,0 91,0 96,0 101,0 101,0 178,0 237,45 2

6 Aaron NÜCHTER LVT 2008 X307 78,90 59,0 x 59,0 62,0 62,0 70,0 75,0 77,0 77,0 139,0 171,26 3

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Speaker:

Secretary:Maik HEERLEIN Patrick MAYR Manfred HUBER Matthias KAINZNER

2. 3.

Chief Referee: Referee: Referee: Johann KLAMPFER

end: 11:25 5

Nr. Name Team
1. 2. 3. 1.

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 date: 18th june 22

begin: 10:00

Lochen am See / Ing. Peter Schnabl hall

Sinclair 2017-2022 http://www.usv-lochen.at/gewichtheben/ Austrian Federation: www.gewichtheben.net



category:

Boys-U17

group:

birth start body S n a t c h C l e a n & J e r k Total Sinclair Place

year Nr. weight Result Pl. Result Pl. points

group light:   

1 Thomas HUGHES WWA 2005 X281 68,10 75,0 78,0 80,0 x 78,0 108,0 112,0 117,0 x 112,0 190,0 254,60 2

2 Raphael KLEINFELD LVT 2006 X310 69,90 72,0 76,0 80,0 80,0 92,0 96,0 100,0 100,0 180,0 237,40 3

3 Tim KIRCHNER LVT 2006 X312 66,10 48,0 51,0 54,0 54,0 68,0 72,0 76,0 76,0 130,0 177,49 7

4 Daniel DAVIES WWA 2005 X280 70,05 92,0 96,0 x 96,0 x 92,0 117,0 121,0 x 121,0 121,0 213,0 280,44 1

5 Erdonit MORINA VÖD 2005 X347 59,05 63,0 67,0 70,0 70,0 75,0 79,0 82,0 x 79,0 149,0 219,39 4

6 Chris MATZOLLEK LVT 2006 X311 60,00 63,0 67,0 70,0 70,0 73,0 77,0 80,0 x 77,0 147,0 214,15 5

7 Lysander KARRER-MUNOZ TSU 2005 X351 68,40 60,0 65,0 67,0 67,0 75,0 80,0 83,0 83,0 150,0 200,46 6

  

group heavy:   

1 Robin NEUMANN LVT 2006 X366 129,40 74,0 77,0 x 78,0 78,0 95,0 100,0 105,0 x 100,0 178,0 183,48 6

2 Philipp PÖLTL LAL 2005 X340 80,15 78,0 x 78,0 82,0 82,0 96,0 101,0 x 101,0 101,0 183,0 223,59 3

3 Fabian HENNECKE LVT 2005 X367 81,40 87,0 90,0 94,0 94,0 105,0 108,0 112,0 112,0 206,0 249,79 2

4 Lilian SAUSER TSU 2006 X350 88,65 75,0 80,0 x 80,0 80,0 95,0 100,0 x 101,0 101,0 181,0 210,73 4

5 Alexandros CHRYSOCHOIDIS SAA 2005 X323 134,10 128,0 x 128,0 133,0 133,0 170,0 175,0 180,0 180,0 313,0 320,48 1

6 Olli STICHLING LVT 2005 X286 75,15 63,0 67,0 70,0 70,0 85,0 90,0 95,0 x 90,0 160,0 202,31 5

  

  

Speaker:

Secretary:Harald RESCH Benjamin PAUL Florian MADEREGGER Matthias KAINZNER

2. 3.

Chief Referee: Referee: Referee: Lena RAIDEL

end: 14:10 6

Nr. Name Team
1. 2. 3. 1.

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 date: 18th june 22

begin: 12:00

Lochen am See / Ing. Peter Schnabl hall

Sinclair 2017-2022 http://www.usv-lochen.at/gewichtheben/ Austrian Federation: www.gewichtheben.net



category:

Boys-U20

group:

birth start body S n a t c h C l e a n & J e r k Total Sinclair Place

year Nr. weight Result Pl. Result Pl. points

1 Pascal HENNECKE LVT 2004 X294 150,00 111,0 116,0 x 116,0 116,0 140,0 146,0 152,0 152,0 268,0 270,17 5

2 Ben FOGGO WWA 2002 X283 60,50 88,0 92,0 x 92,0 x 88,0 104,0 108,0 112,0 112,0 200,0 289,68 3

3 Tom David REUTER LVT 2004 X293 117,90 83,0 87,0 90,0 90,0 100,0 105,0 110,0 110,0 200,0 210,60 8

4 Ben SCHOTTE SAA 2004 X318 73,90 92,0 96,0 x 97,0 97,0 115,0 120,0 125,0 x 120,0 217,0 277,07 4

5 Martin AIGELSREITER WEL 2003 X333 59,95 61,0 x 61,0 65,0 65,0 82,0 85,0 88,0 88,0 153,0 222,89 7

6 Cian GREEN WWA 2003 X282 73,30 95,0 100,0 106,0 x 100,0 125,0 130,0 135,0 135,0 235,0 301,43 2

7 Hmayak MISAKYAN VOE 2002 X338 77,05 115,0 120,0 125,0 125,0 140,0 150,0 155,0 155,0 280,0 349,24 1

8 Rene RITZMANN LVT 2004 X299 79,70 87,0 91,0 95,0 95,0 110,0 116,0 120,0 120,0 215,0 263,52 6

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Speaker:

Secretary:Manfred HUBER Maik HEERLEIN Linda WEYAND Matthias KAINZNER

2. 3.

Chief Referee: Referee: Referee: Johann KLAMPFER

end: 15:50 7

Nr. Name Team
1. 2. 3. 1.

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 date: 18th june 22

begin: 14:15

Lochen am See / Ing. Peter Schnabl hall

Sinclair 2017-2022 http://www.usv-lochen.at/gewichtheben/ Austrian Federation: www.gewichtheben.net



category:

Boys-U23

group:

birth start body S n a t c h C l e a n & J e r k Total Sinclair Place

year Nr. weight Result Pl. Result Pl. points

group light:   

1 Cédric KÄMPF TSU 2001 X355 73,35 78,0 81,0 85,0 85,0 105,0 108,0 110,0 110,0 195,0 249,93 3

2 Zyad HADDAD TSU 1999 X368 76,00 110,0 116,0 118,0 x 116,0 128,0 133,0 x 133,0 x 128,0 244,0 306,71 1

3 Fritz HEYER LVT 1999 X315 63,65 81,0 85,0 88,0 x 85,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,00 -

4 Yann PELLETIER TSU 1999 X354 70,05 78,0 81,0 85,0 x 81,0 105,0 x 105,0 0,0 105,0 186,0 244,88 4

5 Garin BEAMS WWA 2001 X285 68,70 96,0 100,0 104,0 104,0 118,0 x 118,0 127,0 x 118,0 222,0 295,88 2

  

  

group heavy:   

1 Antoine LAB TSU 2001 X353 88,15 112,0 x 112,0 116,0 x 112,0 132,0 133,0 142,0 x 133,0 245,0 285,97 3

2 Constantin RITZMANN LVT 1999 X301 91,45 95,0 100,0 105,0 x 100,0 120,0 125,0 132,0 132,0 232,0 266,48 4

3 Andre LANGKABEL LVT 2000 X314 94,85 135,0 140,0 145,0 x 140,0 160,0 165,0 169,0 x 165,0 305,0 345,08 1

4 Tobias STEGER VÖD 1999 X348 89,45 100,0 104,0 106,0 x 104,0 125,0 x 125,0 x 125,0 125,0 229,0 265,55 5

5 Harry NELMS WWA 1999 X284 94,10 124,0 128,0 131,0 131,0 164,0 168,0 172,0 x 168,0 299,0 339,45 2

  

  

  

  

Speaker:

Secretary:Florian MADEREGGER Benjamin PAUL Harald RESCH Matthias KAINZNER

2. 3.

Chief Referee: Referee: Referee: Lena RAIDEL

end: 17:50 8

Nr. Name Team
1. 2. 3. 1.

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 date: 18th june 22

begin: 16:00

Lochen am See / Ing. Peter Schnabl hall

Sinclair 2017-2022 http://www.usv-lochen.at/gewichtheben/ Austrian Federation: www.gewichtheben.net



rank team-shortcut team nation points althetes

1 LVT LV Thüringen GER 357 28
2 WWA Weightlifting Wales WAL 153 9
3 LCH Union Lochen AUT 118 10
4 SAA VGKF Sachsen-Anhalt GER 113 8
5 TSU Team Suisse SUI 86 7
6 ÖBL AK Öblarn AUT 61 5
7 VÖD AKH Vösendorf AUT 37 3
8 LAL HSV Langenlebarn AUT 33 2
9 SSV SSV SportMS Tulln AUT 23 2

10 VOE SK Voest AUT 20 1
11 POL Polizei SV AUT 11 1
12 WEL ESV Wels AUT 8 1

12 Teams total Athletes total 77

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022

TEAMRANKING



team points rank athletes

Landesverband Thüringen 357 1 28
Johannes KLUGE 20 1
Ive BRÄUNING 20 1
Henry MESSING 13 3
William KÜHNHOLD 16 2
Melvin MÜHLBACH 20 1
Lea AßMUS 10 5
Kheda DUDORKHANOVA 11 4
Nele HEINZMANN 20 1
Phoebe FEIX 13 3
Lucy JOBS 8 7
Marie Sophie BREITSCHUH 13 3
Aaron WITTER 10 5
Paul KLUGE 11 4
Marc PFEIFFER 20 1
Nils GÜRTH 16 2
Aaron NÜCHTER 13 3
Raphael KLEINFELD 13 3
Tim KIRCHNER 8 7
Chris MATZOLLEK 10 5
Robin NEUMANN 9 6
Fabian HENNECKE 16 2
Olli STICHLING 10 5
Pascal HENNECKE 10 5
Tom David REUTER 7 8
Rene RITZMANN 9 6
Fritz HEYER 0 0
Constantin RITZMANN 11 4
Andre LANGKABEL 20 1

Weightlifting Wales 153 2 9
Grace MORRIS 20 1
Millie LERWILL 16 2
Molly GREENWOOD 20 1
Thomas HUGHES 16 2
Daniel DAVIES 20 1
Ben FOGGO 13 3
Cian GREEN 16 2
Garin BEAMS 16 2
Harry NELMS 16 2

Union Lochen 118 3 10
Doris SCHOBER 13 3
Jonas LEIKERMOSER 10 5
Felix SCHOBER 8 7
Maximilian DENK 9 6
Barbara VOGGENBERGER 9 6
Juliane MADEREGGER 16 2
Anna DENK 6 9
Helena MADEREGGER 11 4
Jessica STAUCEANU 16 2
Lena RAIDEL 20 1

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022

TEAMRANKING



team points rank athletes

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022

TEAMRANKING

VGKF Sachsen-Anhalt 113 4 8
Laura HENTZE 16 2
John Otto GRIMM 16 2
Jason Elias MÜLLER 16 2
Louis MEYER 9 6
Mia DIETRICH 9 6
Dany HAUPT 16 2
Alexandros CHRYSOCHOIDIS 20 1
Ben SCHOTTE 11 4

Team Suisse 86 5 7
Dorian VAUCHER 9 6
Lysander KARRER-MUNOZ 9 6
Lilian SAUSER 11 4
Cédric KÄMPF 13 3
Zyad HADDAD 20 1
Yann PELLETIER 11 4
Antoine LAB 13 3

AK Öblarn 61 6 5
Paul BAUMANN 11 4
Marie GRUNDNER 13 3
Leona GRUNDNER 10 5
Isabella PRETSCHERER 7 8
Sophia STIEG 20 1

AKH Vösendorf 37 7 3
Jasmin PETSCHER 16 2
Erdonit MORINA 11 4
Tobias STEGER 10 5

HSV Langenlebarn 33 8 2
Marlene WALDMÜLLER 20 1
Philipp PÖLTL 13 3

SSV SportMS Tulln 23 9 2
Sebastian LINKO 13 3
Elias DANEK 10 5

SK Vöest 20 10 1
Hmayak MISAKYAN 20 1

Polizei SV 11 11 1
Dustin BRUNNER 11 4

ESV Wels 8 12 1
Martin AIGELSREITER 8 7



Birth Start Body Snatch Clean & Jerk Total Sinclair

Year Nr. Weight Result Pl. Result Pl. Points

1 Lena RAIDEL LCH 2004 X357 64,55 69 73 76 76,00 86 91 93 x 91,00 167 215,61

2 Molly GREENWOOD WWA 2001 X278 66,45 69 x 69 73 73,00 83 86 91 91,00 164 208,21

3 Dany HAUPT SAA 1999 X316 84,50 63 68 72 x 68,00 82 86 90 90,00 158 178,45

4 Sophia STIEG ÖBL 2005 X329 59,45 55 58 x 58 58,00 66 70 75 x 70,00 128 173,88

5 Millie LERWILL WWA 2005 X277 55,20 48 x 48 52 52,00 62 66 70 x 66,00 118 168,56

6 Jessica STAUCEANU LCH 2004 X358 66,00 52 55 x 55 55,00 68 71 x 73 x 68,00 123 156,84

7 Marie Sophie BREITSCHUH LVT 2003 X306 51,05 40 43 46 46,00 50 53 56 56,00 102 154,07

8 Grace MORRIS WWA 2007 X276 93,15 52 55 58 58,00 70 75 80 80,00 138 150,25

9 Jasmin PETSCHER VÖD 2008 X345 43,65 31 33 34 34,00 42 45 x 45 45,00 79 135,29

10 Phoebe FEIX LVT 2008 X295 46,90 30 32 34 34,00 40 43 46 46,00 80 129,18

11 Nele HEINZMANN LVT 2009 X303 57,50 39 42 44 x 42,00 50 54 x 54 x 50,00 92 127,81

12 Helena MADEREGGER LCH 2007 X359 57,55 36 x 36 40 40,00 47 50 54 x 50,00 90 124,88

13 Juliane MADEREGGER LCH 2009 X360 37,00 23 25 27 27,00 30 33 35 35,00 62 123,59

14 Leona GRUNDNER ÖBL 2008 X328 63,50 36 39 40 x 39,00 48 51 52 x 51,00 90 117,39

15 Mia DIETRICH SAA 2008 X319 82,60 42 44 45 45,00 52 x 52 55 x 52,00 97 110,59

16 Lucy JOBS LVT 2008 X305 51,25 30 34 x 34 34,00 33 36 38 38,00 72 108,44

17 Marie GRUNDNER ÖBL 2010 X325 44,80 21 23 25 25,00 29 33 35 35,00 60 100,61

18 Kheda DUDORKHANOVA LVT 2010 X302 53,85 26 29 30 x 29,00 33 x 33 38 38,00 67 97,33

19 Marlene WALDMÜLLER LAL 2012 X343 38,10 18 20 22 22,00 23 25 27 27,00 49 94,97

20 Isabella PRETSCHERER ÖBL 2007 X327 61,55 30 x 30 33 33,00 36 38 40 x 38,00 71 94,34

21 Lea AßMUS LVT 2009 X296 67,60 31 33 x 33 x 31,00 40 43 x 43 43,00 74 93,08

22 Laura HENTZE SAA 2012 X321 29,20 12 13 14 14,00 17 19 20 20,00 34 86,89

23 Barbara VOGGENBERGER LCH 2010 X362 55,65 17 19 20 20,00 20 x 20 25 25,00 45 63,88

24 Doris SCHOBER LCH 2011 X363 43,60 13 15 17 17,00 17 19 x 20 20,00 37 63,49

25 Anna DENK LCH 2007 X372 69,10 20 24 x 24 x 20,00 25 x 26 30 30,00 50 62,13

Birth Start Body Snatch Clean & Jerk Total Sinclair

Year Nr. Weight Result Pl. Result Pl. Points

1 Marlene WALDMÜLLER LAL 2012 X343 38,10 18 20 22 22,00 23 25 27 27,00 49 94,97

2 Laura HENTZE SAA 2012 X321 29,20 12 13 14 14,00 17 19 20 20,00 34 86,89

3 Doris SCHOBER LCH 2011 X363 43,60 13 15 17 17,00 17 19 x 20 20,00 37 63,49

Birth Start Body Snatch Clean & Jerk Total Sinclair

Year Nr. Weight Result Pl. Result Pl. Points

1 Nele HEINZMANN LVT 2009 X303 57,50 39 42 44 x 42,00 50 54 x 54 x 50,00 92 127,81

2 Juliane MADEREGGER LCH 2009 X360 37,00 23 25 27 27,00 30 33 35 35,00 62 123,59

3 Marie GRUNDNER ÖBL 2010 X325 44,80 21 23 25 25,00 29 33 35 35,00 60 100,61

4 Kheda DUDORKHANOVA LVT 2010 X302 53,85 26 29 30 x 29,00 33 x 33 38 38,00 67 97,33

5 Lea AßMUS LVT 2009 X296 67,60 31 33 x 33 x 31,00 40 43 x 43 43,00 74 93,08

6 Barbara VOGGENBERGER LCH 2010 X362 55,65 17 19 20 20,00 20 x 20 25 25,00 45 63,88

Lochen am See, Ing. Peter Schnabl hall

Pl. Name Team
1. 2.

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 Categorie:

U11, U13, U15, U17, U20 & U23 Tournament Sinclair
Girls

all

3. 1. 2. 3.

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 Categorie:

U11, U13, U15, U17, U20 & U23 Tournament Sinclair
Girls
U11

Lochen am See, Ing. Peter Schnabl hall

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 Categorie:

U11, U13, U15, U17, U20 & U23 Tournament

Pl. Name Team
1. 2. 3.

Sinclair
Girls
U13

Lochen am See, Ing. Peter Schnabl hall

1. 2. 3.

Pl. Name Team
1. 2. 3. 1. 2. 3.



Birth Start Body Snatch Clean & Jerk Total Sinclair

Year Nr. Weight Result Pl. Result Pl. Points

1 Grace MORRIS WWA 2007 X276 93,15 52 55 58 58,00 70 75 80 80,00 138 150,25

2 Jasmin PETSCHER VÖD 2008 X345 43,65 31 33 34 34,00 42 45 x 45 45,00 79 135,29

3 Phoebe FEIX LVT 2008 X295 46,90 30 32 34 34,00 40 43 46 46,00 80 129,18

4 Helena MADEREGGER LCH 2007 X359 57,55 36 x 36 40 40,00 47 50 54 x 50,00 90 124,88

5 Leona GRUNDNER ÖBL 2008 X328 63,50 36 39 40 x 39,00 48 51 52 x 51,00 90 117,39

6 Mia DIETRICH SAA 2008 X319 82,60 42 44 45 45,00 52 x 52 55 x 52,00 97 110,59

7 Lucy JOBS LVT 2008 X305 51,25 30 34 x 34 34,00 33 36 38 38,00 72 108,44

8 Isabella PRETSCHERER ÖBL 2007 X327 61,55 30 x 30 33 33,00 36 38 40 x 38,00 71 94,34

9 Anna DENK LCH 2007 X372 69,10 20 24 x 24 x 20,00 25 x 26 30 30,00 50 62,13

Birth Start Body Snatch Clean & Jerk Total Sinclair

Year Nr. Weight Result Pl. Result Pl. Points

1 Sophia STIEG ÖBL 2005 X329 59,45 55 58 x 58 58,00 66 70 75 x 70,00 128 173,88

2 Millie LERWILL WWA 2005 X277 55,20 48 x 48 52 52,00 62 66 70 x 66,00 118 168,56

Birth Start Body Snatch Clean & Jerk Total Sinclair

Year Nr. Weight Result Pl. Result Pl. Points

1 Lena RAIDEL LCH 2004 X357 64,55 69 73 76 76,00 86 91 93 x 91,00 167 215,61

2 Jessica STAUCEANU LCH 2004 X358 66,00 52 55 x 55 55,00 68 71 x 73 x 68,00 123 156,84

3 Marie Sophie BREITSCHUH LVT 2003 X306 51,05 40 43 46 46,00 50 53 56 56,00 102 154,07

Birth Start Body Snatch Clean & Jerk Total Sinclair

Year Nr. Weight Result Pl. Result Pl. Points

1 Molly GREENWOOD WWA 2001 X278 66,45 69 x 69 73 73,00 83 86 91 91,00 164 208,21

2 Dany HAUPT SAA 1999 X316 84,50 63 68 72 x 68,00 82 86 90 90,00 158 178,45

Pl. Name Team
1. 2. 3. 1. 2. 3.

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 Categorie:

U11, U13, U15, U17, U20 & U23 Tournament Sinclair
Girls
U15

Lochen am See, Ing. Peter Schnabl hall

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 Categorie:

U11, U13, U15, U17, U20 & U23 Tournament Sinclair
Girls
U17

Lochen am See, Ing. Peter Schnabl hall

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 Categorie:

U11, U13, U15, U17, U20 & U23 Tournament

Pl. Name Team
1. 2. 3.

Sinclair
Girls
U20

1. 2. 3.

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 Categorie:

U11, U13, U15, U17, U20 & U23 Tournament

Pl. Name Team
1. 2. 3.

Sinclair
Girls
U23

1. 2. 3.

1. 2. 3.

Lochen am See, Ing. Peter Schnabl hall

Pl. Name Team
1. 2. 3.

Lochen am See, Ing. Peter Schnabl hall



Birth Start Body Snatch Clean & Jerk Total Sinclair

Year Nr. Weight Result Pl. Result Pl. Points

1 Hmayak MISAKYAN VOE 2002 X338 77,05 115 120 125 125,00 140 150 155 155,00 280 349,24

2 Andre LANGKABEL LVT 2000 X314 94,85 135 140 145 x 140,00 160 165 169 x 165,00 305 345,08

3 Harry NELMS WWA 1999 X284 94,10 124 128 131 131,00 164 168 172 x 168,00 299 339,45

4 Alexandros CHRYSOCHOIDIS SAA 2005 X323 134,10 128 x 128 133 133,00 170 175 180 180,00 313 320,48

5 Zyad HADDAD TSU 1999 X368 76,00 110 116 118 x 116,00 128 133 x 133 x 128,00 244 306,71

6 Cian GREEN WWA 2003 X282 73,30 95 100 106 x 100,00 125 130 135 135,00 235 301,43

7 Garin BEAMS WWA 2001 X285 68,70 96 100 104 104,00 118 x 118 127 x 118,00 222 295,88

8 Ben FOGGO WWA 2002 X283 60,50 88 92 x 92 x 88,00 104 108 112 112,00 200 289,68

9 Antoine LAB TSU 2001 X353 88,15 112 x 112 116 x 112,00 132 133 142 x 133,00 245 285,97

10 Daniel DAVIES WWA 2005 X280 70,05 92 96 x 96 x 92,00 117 121 x 121 121,00 213 280,44

11 Ben SCHOTTE SAA 2004 X318 73,90 92 96 x 97 97,00 115 120 125 x 120,00 217 277,07

12 Pascal HENNECKE LVT 2004 X294 150,00 111 116 x 116 116,00 140 146 152 152,00 268 270,17

13 Constantin RITZMANN LVT 1999 X301 91,45 95 100 105 x 100,00 120 125 132 132,00 232 266,48

14 Tobias STEGER VÖD 1999 X348 89,45 100 104 106 x 104,00 125 x 125 x 125 125,00 229 265,55

15 Rene RITZMANN LVT 2004 X299 79,70 87 91 95 95,00 110 116 120 120,00 215 263,52

16 Marc PFEIFFER LVT 2007 X309 65,60 80 84 88 x 84,00 102 106 113 x 106,00 190 260,68

17 Thomas HUGHES WWA 2005 X281 68,10 75 78 80 x 78,00 108 112 117 x 112,00 190 254,60

18 Cédric KÄMPF TSU 2001 X355 73,35 78 81 85 85,00 105 108 110 110,00 195 249,93

19 Fabian HENNECKE LVT 2005 X367 81,40 87 90 94 94,00 105 108 112 112,00 206 249,79

20 Yann PELLETIER TSU 1999 X354 70,05 78 81 85 x 81,00 105 x 105 0 105,00 186 244,88

21 Nils GÜRTH LVT 2007 X308 68,60 68 73 77 77,00 91 96 101 101,00 178 237,45

22 Raphael KLEINFELD LVT 2006 X310 69,90 72 76 80 80,00 92 96 100 100,00 180 237,40

23 Philipp PÖLTL LAL 2005 X340 80,15 78 x 78 82 82,00 96 101 x 101 101,00 183 223,59

24 Martin AIGELSREITER WEL 2003 X333 59,95 61 x 61 65 65,00 82 85 88 88,00 153 222,89

25 Erdonit MORINA VÖD 2005 X347 59,05 63 67 70 70,00 75 79 82 x 79,00 149 219,39

26 Chris MATZOLLEK LVT 2006 X311 60,00 63 67 70 70,00 73 77 80 x 77,00 147 214,15

27 Ive BRÄUNING LVT 2009 X297 46,85 46 49 52 52,00 60 64 68 68,00 120 211,92

28 Lilian SAUSER TSU 2006 X350 88,65 75 80 x 80 80,00 95 100 x 101 101,00 181 210,73

29 Tom David REUTER LVT 2004 X293 117,90 83 87 90 90,00 100 105 110 110,00 200 210,60

30 Olli STICHLING LVT 2005 X286 75,15 63 67 70 70,00 85 90 95 x 90,00 160 202,31

31 Lysander KARRER-MUNOZ TSU 2005 X351 68,40 60 65 67 67,00 75 80 83 83,00 150 200,46

32 Robin NEUMANN LVT 2006 X366 129,40 74 77 x 78 78,00 95 100 105 x 100,00 178 183,48

33 Tim KIRCHNER LVT 2006 X312 66,10 48 51 54 54,00 68 72 76 76,00 130 177,49

34 Melvin MÜHLBACH LVT 2009 X289 56,20 43 46 48 48,00 60 64 66 66,00 114 174,11

35 Aaron NÜCHTER LVT 2008 X307 78,90 59 x 59 62 62,00 70 75 77 77,00 139 171,26

36 Paul KLUGE LVT 2007 X291 50,65 38 41 43 43,00 52 56 60 60,00 103 170,43

37 Aaron WITTER LVT 2007 X298 54,35 43 47 50 x 47,00 52 56 60 60,00 107 167,47

38 Dorian VAUCHER TSU 2007 X369 46,70 33 36 38 38,00 42 46 50 50,00 88 155,99

39 William KÜHNHOLD LVT 2009 X292 62,85 42 45 47 47,00 55 58 60 60,00 107 150,91

40 Henry MESSING LVT 2009 X288 68,10 40 43 45 45,00 53 56 58 58,00 103 138,02

41 Dustin BRUNNER POL 2009 X365 68,50 39 x 39 42 x 39,00 48 52 55 55,00 94 125,51

42 Jason Elias MÜLLER SAA 2009 X322 48,25 29 31 32 32,00 38 39 40 40,00 72 124,00

43 Sebastian LINKO SSV 2010 X336 35,10 18 20 22 22,00 26 x 26 30 30,00 52 121,17

44 Elias DANEK SSV 2009 X337 59,50 30 33 36 36,00 40 43 46 46,00 82 120,16

45 Paul BAUMANN ÖBL 2009 X326 53,20 28 31 32 32,00 38 x 38 42 42,00 74 117,84

46 Johannes KLUGE LVT 2011 X290 51,15 26 x 26 29 29,00 35 38 40 40,00 69 113,26

47 John Otto GRIMM SAA 2011 X320 60,00 29 31 33 33,00 39 42 45 x 42,00 75 109,26

48 Liam FEIX LVT 2013 X370 25,95 12 14 16 16,00 19 21 23 23,00 39 100,43

49 Jonas LEIKERMOSER LCH 2010 X361 32,50 15 17 19 19,00 17 20 x 20 20,00 39 98,73

50 Louis MEYER SAA 2010 X324 50,90 20 22 24 x 22,00 28 30 32 32,00 54 89,06

51 Felix SCHOBER LCH 2009 X364 42,00 13 15 x 15 15,00 16 18 20 20,00 35 68,25

52 Maximilian DENK LCH 2010 X371 78,15 15 17 20 20,00 18 21 24 24,00 44 54,47

Pl. Fritz HEYER LVT 1999 X315 63,65 81 85 88 x 85,00 0 0 0 0,00 0 0,00

Lochen am See, Ing. Peter Schnabl hall

Categorie:

U11, U13, U15, U17, U20 & U23 Tournament Sinclair
Boys

all

Pl. Name Team
1. 2.

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022

3. 1. 2. 3.



Birth Start Body Snatch Clean & Jerk Total Sinclair

Year Nr. Weight Result Pl. Result Pl. Points

1 Johannes KLUGE LVT 2011 X290 51,15 26 x 26 29 29,00 35 38 40 40,00 69 113,26

2 John Otto GRIMM SAA 2011 X320 60,00 29 31 33 33,00 39 42 45 x 42,00 75 109,26

- Liam FEIX LVT 2013 X370 25,95 12 14 16 16,00 19 21 23 23,00 39 100,43

Birth Start Body Snatch Clean & Jerk Total Sinclair

Year Nr. Weight Result Pl. Result Pl. Points

1 Ive BRÄUNING LVT 2009 X297 46,85 46 49 52 52,00 60 64 68 68,00 120 211,92

2 Melvin MÜHLBACH LVT 2009 X289 56,20 43 46 48 48,00 60 64 66 66,00 114 174,11

3 William KÜHNHOLD LVT 2009 X292 62,85 42 45 47 47,00 55 58 60 60,00 107 150,91

4 Henry MESSING LVT 2009 X288 68,10 40 43 45 45,00 53 56 58 58,00 103 138,02

5 Dustin BRUNNER POL 2009 X365 68,50 39 x 39 42 x 39,00 48 52 55 55,00 94 125,51

6 Jason Elias MÜLLER SAA 2009 X322 48,25 29 31 32 32,00 38 39 40 40,00 72 124,00

7 Sebastian LINKO SSV 2010 X336 35,10 18 20 22 22,00 26 x 26 30 30,00 52 121,17

8 Elias DANEK SSV 2009 X337 59,50 30 33 36 36,00 40 43 46 46,00 82 120,16

9 Paul BAUMANN ÖBL 2009 X326 53,20 28 31 32 32,00 38 x 38 42 42,00 74 117,84

10 Jonas LEIKERMOSER LCH 2010 X361 32,50 15 17 19 19,00 17 20 x 20 20,00 39 98,73

11 Louis MEYER SAA 2010 X324 50,90 20 22 24 x 22,00 28 30 32 32,00 54 89,06

12 Felix SCHOBER LCH 2009 X364 42,00 13 15 x 15 15,00 16 18 20 20,00 35 68,25

13 Maximilian DENK LCH 2010 X371 78,15 15 17 20 20,00 18 21 24 24,00 44 54,47

Birth Start Body Snatch Clean & Jerk Total Sinclair

Year Nr. Weight Result Pl. Result Pl. Points

1 Marc PFEIFFER LVT 2007 X309 65,60 80 84 88 x 84,00 102 106 113 x 106,00 190 260,68

2 Nils GÜRTH LVT 2007 X308 68,60 68 73 77 77,00 91 96 101 101,00 178 237,45

3 Aaron NÜCHTER LVT 2008 X307 78,90 59 x 59 62 62,00 70 75 77 77,00 139 171,26

4 Paul KLUGE LVT 2007 X291 50,65 38 41 43 43,00 52 56 60 60,00 103 170,43

5 Aaron WITTER LVT 2007 X298 54,35 43 47 50 x 47,00 52 56 60 60,00 107 167,47

6 Dorian VAUCHER TSU 2007 X369 46,70 33 36 38 38,00 42 46 50 50,00 88 155,99

Lochen am See, Ing. Peter Schnabl hall

Pl. Name Team
1. 2. 3. 1. 2. 3.

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 Categorie:

U11, U13, U15, U17, U20 & U23 Tournament Sinclair
Boys
U15

Lochen am See, Ing. Peter Schnabl hall
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XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 Categorie:

U11, U13, U15, U17, U20 & U23 Tournament Sinclair
Boys
U13

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 Categorie:

U11, U13, U15, U17, U20 & U23 Tournament Sinclair
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Lochen am See, Ing. Peter Schnabl hall
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Birth Start Body Snatch Clean & Jerk Total Sinclair

Year Nr. Weight Result Pl. Result Pl. Points

1 Alexandros CHRYSOCHOIDIS SAA 2005 X323 134,10 128 x 128 133 133,00 170 175 180 180,00 313 320,48

2 Daniel DAVIES WWA 2005 X280 70,05 92 96 x 96 x 92,00 117 121 x 121 121,00 213 280,44

3 Thomas HUGHES WWA 2005 X281 68,10 75 78 80 x 78,00 108 112 117 x 112,00 190 254,60

4 Fabian HENNECKE LVT 2005 X367 81,40 87 90 94 94,00 105 108 112 112,00 206 249,79

5 Raphael KLEINFELD LVT 2006 X310 69,90 72 76 80 80,00 92 96 100 100,00 180 237,40

6 Philipp PÖLTL LAL 2005 X340 80,15 78 x 78 82 82,00 96 101 x 101 101,00 183 223,59

7 Erdonit MORINA VÖD 2005 X347 59,05 63 67 70 70,00 75 79 82 x 79,00 149 219,39

8 Chris MATZOLLEK LVT 2006 X311 60,00 63 67 70 70,00 73 77 80 x 77,00 147 214,15

9 Lilian SAUSER TSU 2006 X350 88,65 75 80 x 80 80,00 95 100 x 101 101,00 181 210,73

10 Olli STICHLING LVT 2005 X286 75,15 63 67 70 70,00 85 90 95 x 90,00 160 202,31

11 Lysander KARRER-MUNOZ TSU 2005 X351 68,40 60 65 67 67,00 75 80 83 83,00 150 200,46

12 Robin NEUMANN LVT 2006 X366 129,40 74 77 x 78 78,00 95 100 105 x 100,00 178 183,48

13 Tim KIRCHNER LVT 2006 X312 66,10 48 51 54 54,00 68 72 76 76,00 130 177,49

Birth Start Body Snatch Clean & Jerk Total Sinclair

Year Nr. Weight Result Pl. Result Pl. Points

1 Hmayak MISAKYAN VOE 2002 X338 77,05 115 120 125 125,00 140 150 155 155,00 280 349,24

2 Cian GREEN WWA 2003 X282 73,30 95 100 106 x 100,00 125 130 135 135,00 235 301,43

3 Ben FOGGO WWA 2002 X283 60,50 88 92 x 92 x 88,00 104 108 112 112,00 200 289,68

4 Ben SCHOTTE SAA 2004 X318 73,90 92 96 x 97 97,00 115 120 125 x 120,00 217 277,07

5 Pascal HENNECKE LVT 2004 X294 150,00 111 116 x 116 116,00 140 146 152 152,00 268 270,17

6 Rene RITZMANN LVT 2004 X299 79,70 87 91 95 95,00 110 116 120 120,00 215 263,52

7 Martin AIGELSREITER WEL 2003 X333 59,95 61 x 61 65 65,00 82 85 88 88,00 153 222,89

8 Tom David REUTER LVT 2004 X293 117,90 83 87 90 90,00 100 105 110 110,00 200 210,60

Birth Start Body Snatch Clean & Jerk Total Sinclair

Year Nr. Weight Result Pl. Result Pl. Points

1 Andre LANGKABEL LVT 2000 X314 94,85 135 140 145 x 140,00 160 165 169 x 165,00 305 345,08

2 Harry NELMS WWA 1999 X284 94,10 124 128 131 131,00 164 168 172 x 168,00 299 339,45

3 Zyad HADDAD TSU 1999 X368 76,00 110 116 118 x 116,00 128 133 x 133 x 128,00 244 306,71

4 Garin BEAMS WWA 2001 X285 68,70 96 100 104 104,00 118 x 118 127 x 118,00 222 295,88

5 Antoine LAB TSU 2001 X353 88,15 112 x 112 116 x 112,00 132 133 142 x 133,00 245 285,97

6 Constantin RITZMANN LVT 1999 X301 91,45 95 100 105 x 100,00 120 125 132 132,00 232 266,48

7 Tobias STEGER VÖD 1999 X348 89,45 100 104 106 x 104,00 125 x 125 x 125 125,00 229 265,55

8 Cédric KÄMPF TSU 2001 X355 73,35 78 81 85 85,00 105 108 110 110,00 195 249,93

9 Yann PELLETIER TSU 1999 X354 70,05 78 81 85 x 81,00 105 x 105 0 105,00 186 244,88

10 Fritz HEYER LVT 1999 X315 63,65 81 85 88 x 85,00 0 0 0 0,00 0 0,00

Lochen am See, Ing. Peter Schnabl hall

1. 2. 3.
Pl. Name Team

1. 2. 3.

XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 Categorie:

U11, U13, U15, U17, U20 & U23 Tournament Sinclair
Boys
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XIX. International Juniors Battle 2022 Categorie:
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